
UNIVERSITI
Teknologi
MARA

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

(ENT 300)

BITSY CLEAN ENTERPRISE
PREPARED BY:

NAME MATRIX CARD
ERNA ZURAINAH BT KAMALIN 2012694912

AISYAH HANANIA BT MARZUKI 2012698072
SH. NUR HIDAYAH BT WAN HASSAN 2012804658

JUMRIYANIE BT BABA 2012831082
NORKHALEEDA BT HASSAN 2012897246

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER SCIENCE (CSIIO)

JUNE 2014



Table of Content

Content Page

General Plan

Letter of Submission

• Acknowledgement

• Executive Summary

1.0 Introduction to Business Plan

1.0.1 Name of Business

1.0.2 Nature of Business

1.1

1.2

1.3 Com

1.3.2

1.0.3

Factors sele1.0.4

busines

Future1.0.5

Cbm

Bu

1.3.1 Loc;

Type1.3.3

Date of Commence
06

06

07

08

09

10

10

11

11

12Company's O

Vision and Mission

roposed

Busin

01-02

03

04

05

05

05

06

ect of th

Plan P

y’s Background

ddress

Infrastructure

121.3.5

1.3.4

• 1.4

• 1.5

Partnership Profiles

Partnership Agreement

13-17

18-20

Marketing Plan

• 2.1 Introduction to Marketing Plan 22

• 2.2 Marketing Objectives 23

• 2.3 Service Description 24

• 2.4 Target Market 25

• 2.5 Market Segmentation 26

• 2.6 Market Size 27



BITSY CLEAN ENTERPRISE 1

J* 
5^

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

Diploma in Computer Science

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences,

University of Technology MARA Sarawak,

Samarahan 1 Campus, Jalan Meranek,

94300 Kota Samarahan,

Sarawak.

Miss Noraini Binti Sa’ait,

Dear Miss,

SUBMISSION OF

Referring to the matter

16 July 2014

Lecturer of Fundamentals of 

University of 

Samarahan 1 

94300 Kota 

Sarawak.

to submit our business plan for

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ENT300) project, Bitsy Clean Enterprise for your 

analysis, evaluation and references.

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ENT300) had given all the members the 

exposure and the clear picture on the fundamentals to start a business. Having the 

experience to prepare a business plan may as well give benefits to all the members 

especially after graduating from UiTM. It may also lead to self-employment which will give a 

lot of helps to the economy of the country to reduce the amount of unemployment rate 

especially the fresh graduate students.

We really hope that our business plan will satisfy all the requirement for the subject 

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ENT300). We also are putting big hope that our



BITSY CLEAN ENTERPRISE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

After doing extensive research on the business opportunity in Matang, Kuching, our group 

has decided to specify our business to giving service which is cleaning service for house and 

office. Our group has come up with the business plan of partnership whereby our company’s 

name will be known as Bitsy Clean Enterprise. Our main office will be located at 811, Lot 

6961, Section 65, Mile 4 1/2, Jalan Matang, Kuching, 93050, Kuching, Sarawak.

Bitsy Clean Enterprise is a form of partnership business which consist of 5 

shareholders. Each shareholders will need to contribute a certain amount of capital that has 

been agreed. The selection of partners are based on their personal skills, qualification, and 

their field of expert. Each shareholders are also allowed to involve in the management and 

daily operation of the business.

su

co;

wnted from I 

^holders.

establish and laun;

:M

need total project 

ik and contribution of

In other to make to busii 

the organization to maximize our profi 

standards so that our company will b 

also would set our company to be 

and be the number one customer^

leading comp 

fee fore

we have set our objectives for 

luction and achieve highly 

r leading competitors. We 

best cleaning service

In addition, to 
■ , implementation cost am

RM10,000 from the shai



BUSY CLEAN ENTERPRISE 5

1.0 Introduction to Business Plan

The name of our company is Bitsy Clean Enterprise. This business is partnership business 

in the form of enterprise which consist of five shareholders. Each shareholders of the 

business has contribute certain amount of capital that had been agreed as stated in the 

partnership agreement. The mam activity of this business is providing cleaning services to 

house, and office specifically. We want to give the best cleaning service that will satisfy 

customer’s demand to have a clean and tidy environment and workspace.

Our target customers are mainly the citizen of Kuching City, specifically in Matang 

area. This is because we are targeting on peoples that live in metropolitan city that may have 

the difficulty in terms of finding time to do all the cleaning jobs, especially those who live in a

big house or big office. Our business operation will be from 8.00 a.m. to 6.00 p.m. everyday. 

The business will allow the customer to book fbrTIme that they will want us to do the

1.0.1 Name of ess

Cie

services. We will also use the concept of packages to i

exchange, our business will use the c

The name of our company is 

its represents our business which are 

cleaning specifically. The word ‘Bitsy’ mean

our sales. In term of value

system.

rprise.

on cleaning 

ich can b

especially to the employee to take care even tiny dust when p 

232rform cleaning service and gain

this name because 

ce, house and office 

tice in our company to 

ing our cleaning service, 

ervice.

1.0.2 Nature of Business

• Provide high quality cleaning service that give the customer the full satisfaction.

• Consider offering natural cleaning products for customer who have allergies instead 

of using toxic products.

• Practice the good relationship with customers with the slogan “Customer comes first”

• Refining and improve the business increasingly to become the customer’s first choice 

ofcleaning service within Matang, Kuching.


