

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT 300)

BITSY CLEAN ENTERPRISE

PREPARED BY:

NAME	MATRIX CARD	
ERNA ZURAINAH BT KAMALIN	2012694912	
AISYAH HANANIA BT MARZUKI	2012698072	
SH. NUR HIDAYAH BT WAN HASSAN	2012804658	
JUMRIYANIE BT BABA	2012831082	
NORKHALEEDA BT HASSAN	2012897246	

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER SCIENCE (CSIIO) JUNE 2014

Table of Content

Content			Page		
General Plan					
	Letter of Submission			01-02	
•	Acknowledgement			03	
•	Executive Summary			04	
	1.0 I	ntroduction to Business	Plan	05	
	1.0.1	Name of Business		05	
	1.0.2	Nature of Business	,	05	
	1.0.3	Date of Commencement		06	
	1.0.4	Factors selecting the prop	osed	06	
		business	to	20	
	1.0.5	Future prospect of the Bus	iness	06	
	1.1	Company's Logo	-	07	
	1.2	Business Plan Purpose		08	
	1.3	Company's Background	V	09	
	1.3.1	Location		10	
	1.3.2	Business Address	H	10	
	1.3.3	Type of Building and		11	
		Infrastructure		11	
	1.3.4	Company's Objectives	10	12	
	1.3.5	Vision and Mission	-	12	
•	1.4	Partnership Profiles		13-17	
•	1.5	Partnership Agreement		18-20	
Marketing Plan					
•	2.1	Introduction to Marketing	Plan	22	
•	2.2	Marketing Objectives		23	
•	2.3	Service Description		24	
•	2.4	Target Market		25	
•	2.5	Market Segmentation		26	
•	2.6	Market Size		27	

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

Diploma in Computer Science

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences,

University of Technology MARA Sarawak,

Samarahan 1 Campus, Jalan Meranek,

94300 Kota Samarahan.

Sarawak.

Miss Noraini Binti Sa'ait.

Lecturer of Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ENT300),

University of Technology MARA Sarawa

Samarahan 1 Campus, Jalan Meranek

94300 Kota Samarahan,

Sarawak.

16 July 2014

Dear Miss.

SUBMISSION OF BUSINESS PROPOSAL

Referring to the matter above, we would like to submit our business plan for Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ENT300) project, Bitsy Clean Enterprise for your analysis, evaluation and references.

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ENT300) had given all the members the exposure and the clear picture on the fundamentals to start a business. Having the experience to prepare a business plan may as well give benefits to all the members especially after graduating from UiTM. It may also lead to self-employment which will give a lot of helps to the economy of the country to reduce the amount of unemployment rate especially the fresh graduate students.

We really hope that our business plan will satisfy all the requirement for the subject Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship (ENT300). We also are putting big hope that our

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

After doing extensive research on the business opportunity in Matang, Kuching, our group has decided to specify our business to giving service which is cleaning service for house and office. Our group has come up with the business plan of partnership whereby our company's name will be known as Bitsy Clean Enterprise. Our main office will be located at 811, Lot 6961, Section 65, Mile 4 1/2, Jalan Matang, Kuching, 93050, Kuching, Sarawak.

Bitsy Clean Enterprise is a form of partnership business which consist of 5 shareholders. Each shareholders will need to contribute a certain amount of capital that has been agreed. The selection of partners are based on their personal skills, qualification, and their field of expert. Each shareholders are also allowed to involve in the management and daily operation of the business.

In other to make to business to become successful, we have set our objectives for the organization to maximize our profit, minimize the cost of production and achieve highly standards so that our company will be the with other leading competitors. We also would set our company to be the leading company of giving the best cleaning service and be the number one customer the for cleaning

In addition, to establish and launde his busidess, we need total project implementation cost amounted from look RM 3 from the SME Bank and contribution of RM10,000 from the shareholders.

1.0 Introduction to Business Plan

The name of our company is Bitsy Clean Enterprise. This business is partnership business in the form of enterprise which consist of five shareholders. Each shareholders of the business has contribute certain amount of capital that had been agreed as stated in the partnership agreement. The main activity of this business is providing cleaning services to house, and office specifically. We want to give the best cleaning service that will satisfy customer's demand to have a clean and tidy environment and workspace.

Our target customers are mainly the citizen of Kuching City, specifically in Matang area. This is because we are targeting on peoples that live in metropolitan city that may have the difficulty in terms of finding time to do all the cleaning jobs, especially those who live in a big house or big office. Our business operation will be from 8.00 a.m. to 6.00 p.m. everyday. The business will allow the customer to book for time that they will want us to do the services. We will also use the concept of packages to increase our sales. In term of value exchange, our business will use the concept of

1.0.1 Name of Business

The name of our company is Risk Clean Enterprise. We choose this name because its represents our business which are focusing on cleaning service, house and office cleaning specifically. The word 'Bitsy' means liny, which can be practice in our company to especially to the employee to take care even tiny dust when performing our cleaning service. 232rform cleaning service and gain their trust to always use our service.

1.0.2 Nature of Business

- Provide high quality cleaning service that give the customer the full satisfaction.
- Consider offering natural cleaning products for customer who have allergies instead of using toxic products.
- Practice the good relationship with customers with the slogan "Customer comes first"
- Refining and improve the business increasingly to become the customer's first choice of cleaning service within Matang, Kuching.